Baseline Road, Windsor, more particularly described in Schedule “A” attached hereto 

(the “Subject Lands”), in the City of Windsor, as a local improvement, pursuant to Part 
III of the Ontario Regulation 586/06, made under the Municipal Act, 2001 (the 

“Regulation”), at a cost of Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars 
($14,875.00), HST excluded; 

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Windsor enacts as 

follows: 

1. That the decommissioning of the septic system and construction of a
sanitary private connection located at the Subject Property (the “Work”), at a cost

of Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($14,875.00), being
the estimate of Rudak Excavating Inc. as set out in Schedule “B” attached

hereto, plus HST, applicable interest and reasonable administration costs
(collectively, the “Cost”), for the purpose of raising all or any part of the Cost of
the Work by imposing special charges on the Subject Property, is hereby

[...]

Baseline Road, Windsor, more particularly described in Schedule “A” attached 
hereto (the “Subject Lands”), in the City of Windsor, as a local improvement, 
pursuant to Part III of the Ontario Regulation 586/06, made under the Municipal 

Act, 2001 (the “Regulation”), at a cost of Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred 
Dollars ($13,200.00), HST excluded; 

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Windsor (the 

“Corporation”) enacts as follows: 

1. That the decommissioning of the septic system and construction of a

sanitary private connection located at the Subject Property (the “Work”), at a cost
of Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($13,200.00), being the estimate of
Pannunzio Drainage Inc. as set out in Schedule “B” attached hereto, plus HST,

applicable interest and reasonable administration costs (collectively, the “Cost”),
for the purpose of raising all or any part of the Cost of the Work by imposing